PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Charles Brian Rogers	04/03/2013
Michael Lynn Compton	04/15/2013
Scott David Compton	04/09/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCOMP GLOBAL, LLC
Street Address:	2386 S. Dairy Ashford St.
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77077

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11686767
Application Number:	29429517

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: scott@comptoniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Scott Compton

Address Line 1: 2386 S. Dairy Ashford St. #593
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77077

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ROCOMP X 3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT DAVID COMPTON	
Signature:	/sdc/	
Date:	04/23/2013 PATENT	

502321122 REEL: 030267 FRAME: 0562

OP \$80,00 11686767

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment_BrianRogers_signed#page1.tif source=Assignment_BrianRogers_signed#page2.tif source=Assignment_MikeCompton_signed#page1.tif source=Assignment_MikeCompton_signed#page2.tif source=Assignment_ScottCompton_signed#page1.tif source=Assignment_ScottCompton_signed#page2.tif

WHEREAS, I, **CHARLES BRIAN ROGERS**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3070 Doxberry Ct. Clearwater, Florida 33761, has invented new and useful improvements in the following:

- SYSTEM AND APPARATUS PROVIDING A CONTROLLED LIGHT SOURCE FOR MEDICINAL APPLICATIONS, serial number 11/686,767, filed on March 15, 2007 and published on September 25, 2008 as United States Published Patent Application Number 20080234670.
- 2. SYSTEM AND APPARATUS PROVIDING A CONTROLLED LIGHT SOURCE FOR MEDICINAL APPLICATIONS, serial number 13/783,387, filed on March 3, 2013.
- 3. LIGHT SOURCE, serial number 29/429,517, filed on August 13, 2012.
- 4. ENERGY GUIDE, serial number 29/448,141, filed on March 10, 2013.
- 5. ENERGY GUIDE, serial number 29/448,143, filed on March 10, 2013.
- 6. ENERGY GUIDE, serial number 29/450,138, filed on March 15, 2013.
- 7. ENERGY GUIDE, serial number 29/450,152, filed on March 15, 2013.
- 8. ELECTROMAGNETIC RADIATION TARGETING, serial number 61/761,702, filed on February 7, 2013.
- 9. ELECTROMAGNETIC RADIATION TARGETING, serial number 61/785,817, filed on March 14, 2013.
- 10. ELECTROMAGNETIC RADIATION TARGETING, serial number 61/800,455, filed on March 15, 2013.

WHEREAS, ROCOMP GLOBAL, LLC, a Texas limited liability company with an address of 2386 S. Dairy Ashford St., Houston, Texas 77077 is desirous of acquiring 100% of my right, title and interest in said application and my Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I hereby assign to ROCOMP GLOBAL, LLC in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, 100% of my title and interest in and to said inventions, provisional patent applications, design patent applications, non-provisional applications and any

patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-inpart and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America. I further hereby assign and transfer to ROCOMP GLOBAL, LLC whatever cause of action I may have for past or present infringement of said inventions, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said inventions, applications and patents, and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent to ROCOMP GLOBAL, LLC.

	<i>(</i>)
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hav	re executed this Assignment on the day of
, 2013.	CHARLES BRIAN ROGERS
STATE OF FLORIDA §	
county of Pinelos §	
BEFORE ME personally appeared the foregoing. Assignment to be his volunt , 2013.	e above-identified individual and acknowledged the tary act and deed on the day of
MINING GILLIGAN	Notary Public in and for the State of Florida
My Commission Expires:	HIDA * HITTHE
Bonded Manager Notation of Control of Contro	

03-01-2006 11:30 14078956229 PAGE:1

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, MICHAEL LYNN COMPTON, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 8624 Leighton Drive, Tampa, Florida 33614, has an ownership interest in the following:

- 1. SYSTEM AND APPARATUS PROVIDING A CONTROLLED LIGHT SOURCE FOR MEDICINAL APPLICATIONS, serial number 11/686,767, filed on March 15, 2007 and published on September 25, 2008 as United States Published Patcnt Application Number 20080234670.
- 2. LIGHT SOURCE, serial number 29/429,517, filed on August 13, 2012.

WHEREAS, ROCOMP GLOBAL, LLC, a Texas limited liability company with an address of 2386 S. Dairy Ashford St., Houston, Texas 77077 is desirous of acquiring 100% of my right, title and interest in said application and my Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I hereby assign to ROCOMP GLOBAL, LLC in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, 100% of my title and interest in and to said inventions, provisional patent applications, design patent applications, non-provisional applications and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America. I further hereby assign and transfer to ROCOMP GLOBAL, LLC whatever cause of action I may have for past or present infringement of said inventions, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said inventions, applications and patents, and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent to ROCOMP GLOBAL, LLC.

03-01-2006 11:31 14078956229 PAGE:2

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

	ave executed this Assignment on the 15 day of
\underline{Opri} , 2013.	T
•	MICHAELLYNN COMPTON
	MOWEN ETHIC COME TO I
STATE OF FLORIDA §	
COUNTY OF PINELCAS \$	
BEFORE ME personally appeared the foregoing Assignment to be his v	the above-identified individual and acknowledged voluntary act and deed on the/5 day of
<u>APRIL</u> , 2013.	Notary Public in and for the State of Florida
	Notary Public in and for the State of Florida
My Commission Expires: (15,	2015
	DEANNA A ANGELILLIS MY COMMISSION # FE137015 EXPIRES October 15, 2015 407) 398-0163 Floride-NotaryService.com

WHEREAS, I, **SCOTT DAVID COMPTON**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 5534 Timber Creek Drive, Houston, Texas 77017, has an ownership interest and/or has invented new and useful improvements in the following:

- 1. SYSTEM AND APPARATUS PROVIDING A CONTROLLED LIGHT SOURCE FOR MEDICINAL APPLICATIONS, serial number 11/686,767, filed on March 15, 2007 and published on September 25, 2008 as United States Published Patent Application Number 20080234670.
- 2. LIGHT SOURCE, serial number 29/429,517, filed on August 13, 2012.
- 3. ELECTROMAGNETIC RADIATION TARGETING, serial number 61/761,702, filed on February 7, 2013.
- 4. ELECTROMAGNETIC RADIATION TARGETING, serial number 61/785,817, filed on March 14, 2013.
- 5. ELECTROMAGNETIC RADIATION TARGETING, serial number 61/800,455, filed on March 15, 2013.

WHEREAS, ROCOMP GLOBAL, LLC, a Texas limited liability company with an address of 2386 S. Dairy Ashford St., Houston, Texas 77077 is desirous of acquiring 100% of my right, title and interest in said application and my Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I hereby assign to ROCOMP GLOBAL, LLC in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, 100% of my title and interest in and to said inventions, provisional patent applications, design patent applications, non-provisional applications and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America. I further hereby assign and transfer to ROCOMP GLOBAL, LLC whatever cause of action I may have for past or present infringement of said inventions, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said inventions, applications and patents, and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent to ROCOMP GLOBAL, LLC.

	2 9TH
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have ex	ecuted this Assignment on the day of
<u>APRIL</u> , 2013.	A 84
	SCOTT DAVID COMPTON
STATE OF TEXAS §	
county of Hannis \$	
BEFORE ME personally appeared the absorber foregoing Assignment to be his voluntary	ove-identified individual and acknowledged the act and deed on the GH day of
• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas
My Commission Expires: 7/23/16	
JANICE H. WALKER Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires July 23, 2016	

PATENT REEL: 030267 FRAME: 0569

RECORDED: 04/23/2013